FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL WILDCATS

2025-2026 BOYS’ VARSITY AND JV SOCCER

Head Varsity Coach: Jacob Schanning

' . Athletic Director: Mike Cody Principal: Adam Wood
6400 Whitelock Parkway Elk Grove, CA 95757 (916) 714-8150 www.frhs.egusd.net

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION LEVEL TIME
Tuesday, December 2" Lodi AWAY (Grape Bowl) WV/Varsity 5:00/7:00
Friday, December 5% Lincoln of Stockton AWAY WV/Varsity 5:00/7:00
Tuesday, December 9% Liberty Ranch HOME WV/Varsity 4:00/6:00
Thursday, December 11t Grant HOME WV/Varsity 4:00/6:00
Wednesday, December 17"  Cosumnes Oaks HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, December 19t Galt AWAY V/Varsity 5:00/7:00
Monday, December 22 Tokay HOME JV/Varsity 10:00/12:00
Monday, December 30 Gregori AWAY V/Varsity 10:00/12:00
Friday, January 2™ Central Valley HOME V/Varsity 10:00/12:00
Wednesday, January 7t Elk Grove HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, January 9% Sheldon AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Wednesday, January 14" Monterey Trail AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, January 16 Pleasant Grove HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Wednesday, January 21 Laguna Creek AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, January 23" Cosumnes Oaks AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Wednesday, January 28" Elk Grove AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, January 30t Sheldon HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Wednesday, February 4" Monterey Trail HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Friday, February 6% Pleasant Grove AWAY JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30
Tuesday, February 10t Laguna Creek (Senior Night) HOME JV/Varsity 4:30/6:30

Assistant Varsity Coach: Carlos Chavez

Head JV Coach: Dylan Mello  Assistant JV Coach: Danny Ascencio

Section Playoffs: February 13, 19, 21, 23-26 (Sites TBD)
NorCal Regionals: March 3,5, 7 @ Home Sites

Bold Denotes League Games School Colors: Purple, Black, Silver, White



